

Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Engineer's Estimate	Taylor's Excavators, Inc		Trinity Contractors		3 Kings Environmental		SRV Construction		Thomco Const.		Welwest Const		Kamins Construction		Westwater Construction		A-1 Landscaping		Interwest Construction	
						Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Unexpected Site Changes	DOL	5,000	\$ 1	\$ 5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,091.20	\$ 6,091.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
4	SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
5	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,099	\$ 25,099	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56,862.00	\$ 56,862.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 49,100.00	\$ 49,100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 38,660	\$ 38,660	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 55,620.00	\$ 55,620.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 4,400	\$ 4,400	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,298.40	\$ 4,298.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00
8	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$ 3,020	\$ 3,020	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,461.95	\$ 18,461.95	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 78,441.00	\$ 78,441.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 26,750.00
9	Sawcutting	LF	2,750	\$ 2	\$ 5,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,437.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,562.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,250.00
10	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	120	\$ 30	\$ 3,600	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 9,888.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28.10	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
11	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	1,530	\$ 20	\$ 30,600	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 49,419.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 30.26	\$ 46,297.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 44,370.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 55,080.00
12	Permeable Ballast	TN	590	\$ 30	\$ 17,700	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 33,630.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 16,815.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 21,830.00	\$ 30.47	\$ 17,977.30	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,500.00
13	Commercial HMA	TN	450	\$ 225	\$ 101,250	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 125.95	\$ 56,677.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 126.74	\$ 57,033.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 58,050.00
14	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	1,280	\$ 30	\$ 38,400	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 7,424.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 9.74	\$ 12,467.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,240.00
15	Pedestrian Railing	LF	75	\$ 40	\$ 3,000	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00
16	Class IV Reinf. Conc. Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	68	\$ 100	\$ 6,800	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,576.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 78.71	\$ 5,352.28	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 8,976.00
17	ESC Lead	Hour	40	\$ 20	\$ 800	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	DOL	5,000	\$ 1	\$ 5,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Inlet Protection	EA	10	\$ 75	\$ 750	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00
20	Silt Fence	LF	1,340	\$ 6	\$ 8,040	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,159.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 5,788.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,370.00
21	Wattle	LF	75	\$ 3	\$ 225	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 517.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 281.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 567.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00
22	Seeding and Fertilizing by Hand	SY	360	\$ 3	\$ 1,080	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 698.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00
23	Topsoil Type A	SY	630	\$ 13	\$ 8,190	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 21,609.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 8,032.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 15.88	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,160.00
24	Seeded Lawn Installation	SY	630	\$ 4	\$ 2,520	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 3,717.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 1.46	\$ 919.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,355.00
25	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	219	\$ 35	\$ 7,665	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,818.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 8,650.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,913.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,702.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 40.71	\$ 8,915.49	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,235.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,818.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,665.00
26	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	39	\$ 25	\$ 975	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,769.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 50.90	\$ 1,985.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,716.00
27	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	1,240	\$ 35	\$ 43,400	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 27.23	\$ 33,765.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 31,310.00
28	Raised Pavement Marker	LS	1	\$ 390	\$ 390	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,271.16	\$ 1,271.16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,355.00
29	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	160	\$ 55	\$ 8,800	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 7,456.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 63.84	\$ 10,214.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 13,680.00
30	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular	EA	5	\$ 1,200	\$ 6,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,460.24	\$ 12,301.20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31	Pervious Cement Concrete Trail	SY	1,410	\$ 75	\$ 105,750	\$ 65.00	\$ 91,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 110,685.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 100,110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 155,100.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 124,080.00	\$ 92.57	\$ 130,523.70	\$ 97.00	\$ 136,770.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 93,060.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 133,950.00
32	Mailbox Support Type 1	EA	4	\$ 500	\$ 2,000	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
33	Permanent Signage	LS	1	\$ 7,320	\$ 7,320	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
34	Paint Line	LF	1,373	\$ 2	\$ 2,746	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,510.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,059.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 892.45	\$ 0.60	\$ 823.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 892.45	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,402.75	\$ 0.62	\$ 851.26	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,373.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,373.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 933.64
35	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	230	\$ 12	\$ 2,760	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00</										